
_.----

RESOLUTION NO. 1993-57
RESOLUTION AUTHOR IZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO T!-lECO{,J~TYG)=~N_ERALFUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1994.

WHEREAS, there being a need for a consultant for a salary study and
employee benefits requiring an adjustment in the 1993-94 General Fund
Budget for said consultant's salary.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT I{ESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of
Weakley County, Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 18th
day of October, 1993; that:
SECTION 1. The General Fund is hereby amended as follows:

Fund 101
ACCOUNT
NUMBER ACCOUNT

APPROVED
I3UDGET

BUDGE'l'
AMENDMENTS
(Inc/Dec)

AMENDED
I3UDGET

Unappropriated balances

39000 Fund Balance $278,863.51 ($15,000.00) $263,863.51
Estimated Expenditures

51100. County Commission I

51100.308 Consultants $1,400.00 $15,000.00 $16,400.00

SECTION 2. BE IT RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County
Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution are hereby repented.
SECTION 3. BE IT FURTIIER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution
shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.
PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

/J~ t«-= .~~ 4~
ACKNOWLEDGED AND APPROVED:

C!t~L~t~CA<~~
Chairman, Budget Comm~ttee

Motion made by Commissioner ,Joe Brasher
ment be approved. Seconded by Commissioner
being put to a roll call vote, motion carried--~----------------------

that the foregoing amend-
.John R. 01 iver . Upon

ATTESTED TO: APPROVED:

<x~;t;~ . Killebrew, County Executive

337


